
1/13

10
0

10
6

10
2

12
0

10
6

11
0

13
0

FI
G

. 1

C
irc

ui
t E

le
m

en
t L

ay
er

 1
40

Fi
rs

t M
et

al
 L

ay
er

 1
42

S
ec

on
d 

M
et

al
 L

ay
er

 1
44

12
2

11
2

10
6

10
4

13
2

13
4

13
6

Vi
a C

on
ne

cto
r

Vi
a C

on
ne

cto
r

Me
tal

 
St

ru
ctu

re

V1
V3

V2
V4

15
0

15
2

W
or

dli
ne

W
or

dli
ne

Ga
te

Ga
te

Tr
an

sis
tor

Tr
an

sis
tor


